TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sean G. Skogen		02/10/2010	INDIVIDUAL:	
Heather L. Gullickson		02/10/2010	INDIVIDUAL:	
Timothy M. Schaefer		02/10/2010	INDIVIDUAL:	
Sean T. Galow		02/10/2010	INDIVIDUAL:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOMIN-8 ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, LLC		
Street Address:	4660 Duke Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 210		
City:	Cincinnati		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45040		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND		

Name:	SPECTRA COMPUTER SERVICES, LTD.		
Street Address:	1-59 Scurfield Boulevard		
City:	Winnipeg, MB		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	R3Y 1V2		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MANITOBA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78347388	WORK ORDER PLUS	
Registration Number:	3027111	TENANT PRO	
Registration Number:	3152311	INVESTIG-8	
Registration Number:	3152310	ACTIV-8	
Registration Number:	2884796	DOMIN-8	

900155283 TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0389 7837

RENTRIGHT Registration Number: 2659000 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** (214)200-0853 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (214) 651-5148 Email: april.reasoner@haynesboone.com Correspondent Name: Gavin George Haynes and Boone, LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25151.67 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gavin George Signature: /Gavin George/ Date: 02/22/2010 Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release3#page1.tif source=Trademark Release3#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release3#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0390 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 10 day of February, 2010, by Sean G.

Skogen, Heather L. Gullickson, Timothy M. Schaefer and Sean T. Galow (the foregoing are

each, a "Secured Party" and, collectively, "Secured Parties") in favor of Domin-8 Enterprise

Solutions, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("D8"), and Spectra Computer

Services, Ltd., a Manitoba corporation ("Spectra" and, together with D8, "Companies"),

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with paragraph 28 of that

certain Order Authorizing the Sale of Assets to RealPage, Inc. entered by the United States

Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio in the jointly administered bankruptcy

cases captioned In re Domin-8 Enterprise Solutions, Inc., et al., Case No. 09-35, each

Secured Party hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes

any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it

may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security

Agreement and Stock Pledge Agreement dated as of December 29, 2005 and that certain

Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated April 25, 2008 made by Companies in

favor of Secured Parties.

Each Secured Party consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request

and cost of Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as any

Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any

such liens and security interests upon such trademarks.

2694454V3 2/19/2010 7:33 AM (989 224

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0391

This Release shall be binding upon each Secured Party's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

Timothy J. Barker, Vice President

RealPage, Inc. on behalf of Sean G. Skogen

Timothy J. Barker, Vice President

RealPage, Inc. on behalf of Heather L. Gullickson

Timothy J. Barker, Vice President

RealPage, Inc. on behalf of Timothy M. Schaefer

Timothy J. Barker, Vice President

RealPage, Inc. on behalf of Sean T. Galow

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE	COUNTRY
Work Order Plus	78347388	NA	NA	USA
Tenant Pro	78416778	3027111	02/13/05	USA
Investig_8	76603124	3152311	10/03/06	USA
Activ-8	76603054	3152310	10/03/06	USA
Domin-8	76418294	2884796	09/14/04	USA
RentRight	76345617	2659000	12/10/02	USA
Property Master	1005335	TMA541572	2/26/01	Canada
Property Master; Design	504362	TMA294111	8/17/84	Canada

RECORDED: 02/22/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0393